

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1852 OF 2024

Seeta Salgia Patel ...Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

---

Mr. Jamsheed Master a/w Aniket Worlikar, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. S.H. Yadav, APP for the respondent-State.  
Adv. Junond S. Shrbwany, i/b Mr. Jay Zaveri i/b. M/s. Crawford Bayley, for the  
Respondent No. 2.

---

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.

DATE : 13 MAY 2025  
(VACATION COURT)

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. It is now informed by the learned counsel for the parties that the proceedings pending before the learned Metropolitan Magistrate, 40th Court at Girgaon, Mumbai in C.C. No. 268/PS/2021 filed under Section 251 of Code of Criminal Procedure have been adjourned to 19 June 2025.
3. Considering the above, list the proceedings for further consideration on **16 June 2025** before regular court.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]