



DR

58. WP 1852 - 24.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1852 OF 2024

Miss. Seeta Salgia Patel

..Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Aniket Worlikar for Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, APP for Respondent No.1 - State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 16th JUNE, 2025.

PC.:-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for Petitioner submitted that the present Petition pertains to the assignment of learned Single Judge. In support of his contention, he places reliance on the Order dated 6th May 2025.

2. In view thereof, remove from the Board.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)